NORTH CAROLINA SHERIFFS’ ASSOCIATION

Name of Dealership

Type of Vehicle

Zone

DAIMLER SPRINTER CREW VAN 2500 144" WB 4X4 - STANDARD ROOF (M2CV4X) (Specification #121)

Mercedes Benz of Durham

Mercedes Benz of Durham

Mercedes Benz of Durham

Mercedes Benz of Durham

2020 Daimler Sprinter Crew Van 2500
144"WB 4X4 - Standard Roof

2020 Daimler Sprinter Crew Van 2500
144"WB 4X4 - Standard Roof

2020 Daimler Sprinter Crew Van 2500
144"WB 4X4 - Standard Roof

2020 Daimler Sprinter Crew Van 2500
144"WB 4X4 - Standard Roof

* Appalachia

*Dogwood

* Cardinal

* Longleaf Pine

Base Unit
Price

$44,691.00

$44,691.00

$44,691.00

$44,691.00


https://ncveba.org/docs/19-05-0911R Vehicles and Motorcycles Award Spec 121.pdf

NORTH CAROLINA SHERIFFS’ ASSOCIATION
DAIMLER SPRINTER CREW VAN 2500 144" WB 4X4 - STANDARD ROOF

(M2CV4X)
SPECIFICATION #121

2020 Daimler Sprinter Crew Van 2500 144"WB 4X4 - Standard Roof
ALL ITEMS FACTORY INSTALLED UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED
INSTRUCTIONS: Listed above, you will find the model numbers of the vehicles that will be included in this year’s contract.

1. ENGINE

a. MODEL CODE: M2CV4X

b. 6-Cyl Engine/7-Speed Trans.

c. Battery 12V 100Amp

d. 7-Speed Automatic Transmission

e. Emissions EPA 16 / CARB

f. Engine 3.0L V6 BlueTEC turbo diesel
g. Alternator 14 V/220 A

2. 4X4 SYSTEM

a. Door-mounted assist handles, driver & passenger
b. 4x4 - High Range T-case w/ Low Gear

3. EQUIPMENT

a. Axle ratio 3.923

b. Electronic Stability Program (ESP9i)

c. Adjustable steering wheel (angle) with standard shift paddles
d. Stabilizer, rear axle reinforced

e. Stabilizer reinforced at front axle

f. Omission bulkhead

g. Preinstallation PSM

4. SAFETY

a. Crosswind Assist

b. Seat Belt Reminder, Driver

c. Daytime driving lights

d. Airbag, Driver front,Front airbag, passenger,Airbag, driver/passenger thorax,Airbag, driver/passenger window
e. Rearview Camera

5. TIRES AND WHEELS

a. Spare wheel

b. Spare wheel bracket below frame
c. Tire pressure monitoring lamp

d. 6.5 J x 16 steel wheels

e. Specially requested tires

f. All-season tires

g. Tires LT 245/75 R16



6. COMFORT AND CONVENIENCE

a. Speakers, 5 Front Audio
b. AM/FM radio, USB, AUX
c. Cupholder front
d. Lockable glove compartment
e. Air Condition, Front
f. Heat-Insulating Glass
g. Outside temperature gauge
h. "Interior lights, cargo/passengercompartment"
i. Adjustable front passenger seat
j. Armrest for driver's seat
k. Armrest for front passenger seat
1. Cigarette Lighter & Ash Cup, front

7. VEHICLE BODY STANDARD FEATURES

a. Shelf above windshield
b. Interior rear view mirror
c. 24.5 gallon fuel tank
d. Aux fuel sending unit w/ fuel tap
e. Fuel filter with water separator
f. Sliding door
g. Sliding door, passenger side
h. Trailer hitch prep. wiring
i. Windshield with filter band

8. MISC. STANDARD FEATURES

a. Jack, hydraulic
b. Parking lights deletion
c. Front mudflaps
d. Rear mudflaps
e. Tow hook rear
f. 3rd brake light
g. Exhaust straight to rear
h. Speedometer, miles/km
i. Heater, auxiliary electric hot air
j- Remote Key (315 mhz) w/Central Locking
k. Starter battery disconnect
1. Hill Start Assist
m. Jump start terminal
n. Body Builder Connector



NORTH CAROLINA SHERIFFS’ ASSOCIATION

DAIMLER SPRINTER CREW VAN 2500 144" WB 4X4 - STANDARD ROOF
(M2CV4X)
SPECIFICATION #121

2020 Daimler Sprinter Crew Van 2500 144"WB 4X4 - Standard Roof

The Daimler Sprinter Crew Van 2500 144"WB 4X4 - Standard Roof purchased through this contract comes with all the standard
equipment as specified by the manufacturer for this model and NCSA's base vehicle specification(s) requirements which are included
and made a part of this contract's vehicle base price as awarded by specification by zone.

ZONE: * Appalachia *Dogwood * Cardinal * Longleaf Pine
BASE PRICE: $44,691.00 $44,691.00 $44,691.00 $44,691.00
DELIVERY TIME: 60 - 120 days 60 - 120 days 60 - 120 days 60 - 120 days

Please note: Delivery time may extend past the delivery time listed above as a result of delays from the manufacturer.

While the North Carolina Sheriffs' Association has attempted to identify and include those equipment items most often requested by
participating agencies for full size vehicles, we realize equipment needs and preferences are going to vary from agency to agency. In
an effort to incorporate flexibility into our program, we have created specific add/delete options which allow the purchaser to tailor
the vehicle to their particular wants or needs.

The following equipment delete and add options and their related cost are provided here to assist you in approximating the total cost
of the type vehicle(s) you wish to order through this program. Simply deduct the cost of any of the following equipment items you
wish deleted from the base unit cost and/or add the cost of any equipment items you wish added to the base unit cost to determine the
approximate cost of the type vehicle(s) you wish to order.

NOTE: An official listing of all add/delete options and their prices should be obtained from the appropriate dealer in your zone when
preparing your order. Additional add/delete options other than those listed here may be available through the dealers, however, those
listed here must be honored by the dealers in your zone at the stated prices.



VEHICLE:
DEALER:

ZONE:

BASE PRICE:

Order Code
R91 !

R92
X90
x93 !

1
1

Order Code
cL3!

E46 !
FF8 !
Fi1!
HI5
HI6
S62
V43!
sB1 !
sB2 !
Sz7
Sz8
VA7
c72
cMo !
cMo9 !
D13 !
F68 !
F49
FK3
L13!
T12 !
T19 !
T57 !
W73
FY1
FY7
FZ9
JF1!

1
1
1

1

1
1

1

1
1

1
1
1
1

Sprinter Crew Van 2500 144"WB 4X4 - Standard Roof

Mercedes Benz of Durham

% Appalachia * Dogwood
$44,691.00 $44,691.00
Delete Options

Spare wheel deletion
Spare tire carrier deletion
Deletion of Sprinter badge, left rear door

Deletion of Model badge, right rear door

Add Options
Leather Steering Wheel (MB only)

12 V power outlet, driver seat base
Overhead storage slot, front center
Hinged lid for storage compartment
Heated front passenger seat

Heated driver's seat

Seat belts orange, driver and front passenger
Wood floor with 6 D-rings

Comfort driver's seat

Comfort passenger seat

Storage net, driver seat backrest
Storage net, passenger seat backrest
Storage compart. w/ net in rear doors
Bumpers front/rear primed

Painted Metallic Front & Rear Bumper
Primed side moldings

Mounting rails for roof rack

Heated and electrically adjustable exterior mirrors

Electrically heated windshield

Chrome trim radiator grille (MB only)
Fog lamps

Sliding door two stage opening

Sliding Door, driver's side

Electric sliding step

Bumper step, rear, grey

Security alarm w. interior motion sensor
Optional 3- Button Keys

Keys, two additional masters

Rain sensor

Mercedes Benz of Durham Mercedes Benz of

Durham
% Cardinal
$44,691.00

Mercedes Benz of Durham

* Longleaf Pine
$44,691.00

All Zones
$108.00"

NC!
NC
NC!

1

All Zones
$136.00"

$67.00"
$77.00"
$68.00'
$208.00"
$208.00"
$24.00'
$308.00"
$174.00"
$174.00"
$47.00"
$47.00"
$93.00'
$266.00"
$499.00'
$266.00'
$217.00"
$211.00"
$159.00'
$195.00"
$145.00"
$61.00"
$682.00"
$781.00"
$136.00"
$425.00"
$27.00"
$89.00'
$77.00"



VEHICLE:
DEALER:

ZONE:
BASE PRICE:

Jwo !

M20
MD3
MS1 !
Yio'!
Y45
W78
T86 !
T85!
N63
N62 !
LB9 !
D03
W54

1
1

1
1

1

1

Crew Van Comfort
Package !

Sprinter Crew Van 2500 144"WB 4X4 - Standard Roof

Mercedes Benz of Durham Mercedes Benz of Durham Mercedes Benz of
Durham
* Appalachia * Dogwood % Cardinal
$44,691.00 $44,691.00 $44,691.00
Backup Alarm

Speed limitation 65mp

Top speed limitation 75 mph

Cruise control

First-aid kit

Emergency flashlight

Heated rear window (s) with washers/wipers
Assist handles, right rear door

Assist handle, left rear door

Front engine bracket for auxiliary A/C compressor
Front engine bracket for additional alternator
Illuminated front exits

High Roof

Rear doors, opening to side wall

Rims painted jet black

Tires, Continental VancoFourSeason (M+S)
Light-alloy wheels 6.5 J x 16

Rims painted arctic white

Rear spring vibration absorbers

Becker Map Pilot

Parametric special module (PSM)

12 V power outlet, rear compartment
Pre-installation Becker Map Pilot Navigation System
Parktronic System (PTS)

Heat insulation, rear compartment

Heat insulation, front compartment
Fuel-fired pre-heater/booster (17K BTU)
Sealing of speedometer drive

Fuel-fired heater booster (17,000 BTU)
Remote control for auxiliary heater

Rear heater prep

DEF Fluid Filler Cap - Lockable

CARGO STRAPS, D RINGS

Mercedes Benz of Durham

* Longleaf Pine
$44,691.00

S31 CONVENIENCE HEAD RESTRAINTS FOR PASS. COMP., T12 Sliding door two stage
opening, T50 ELEC. CLOSING ASSIST, SLIDING DOOR RIGHT, UY1 Three-seater comfort

bench in passenger compartment, first row (narrow)

$73.00"
$44.00"
$44.00"
$193.00"
$20.00"
$20.00"
$312.00"
$24.00"
$24.00"
$341.00"
$341.00"
$111.00"
$2,079.00"
$262.00"
$60.00"
$124.00'
$661.00"
$60.00"
$101.00"
Na!
$231.00"
$67.00"
Na!

NA
$114.00"
$136.00"
$814.00"
Na!
$493.00"
$278.00"
$295.00'
$20.00"
$60.00"
$455.00"

1



VEHICLE:
DEALER:

ZONE:
BASE PRICE:

Comfort Package !

Driver
Convenieince
Package

Premium
Package :

Premium Plus
Package !

Comfort Plus
Package !

Bench Seat
Package :

Chrome Grill
Package !

Exterior Lighting
Package !

Cargo
Convenie]nce
Package

Cargo Protection
Package !

Heavy-Duty-Cargo

Protection
Package !

Sprinter Crew Van 2500 144"WB 4X4 - Standard Roof

Mercedes Benz of Durham Mercedes Benz of
Durham

% Cardinal
$44,691.00

Mercedes Benz of Durham Mercedes Benz of Durham

* Longleaf Pine
$44,691.00

* Dogwood
$44,691.00

* Appalachia
$44,691.00

SB1 Comfort driver's seat, SB2 Comfort passenger seat, S28 Armrest, driver's and co-driver's door, $498.001
SKO0 COMFORT HEAD RESTRAINT, DRIVER, SK1 COMFORT HEAD RESTRAINT,
PASSENGER, SE5 Lumbar support, driver's seat, SE4 Lumbar support, co-driver's seat, LC4

Comfort Overhead Control Panel

MSI Cruise control, FZ9 Keys, two additional masters, JA7 Blind Spot Assist, F68 Heated and
electrically adjustable exterior mirrors, F64 Electrically folding exterior mirrors, E46 12 V power
outlet, driver seat base, FJ1 Hinged lid for storage compartment, FJ5 Hinged Lid for Stowage
Compartments left and right, CoL Multifunction Steering Wheel, JW8 ATTENTION ASSIST
drowsiness detection

E3M MBUX Multimedia System with 7°“ Touchscreen, FR8 Rear view camera (head unit display),
JF1 Rain sensor, FM3 WET WIPER SYSTEM, BA3 Active Braking Assist, JB4 322 ACTIVE
LANE KEEPING ASSIST, XM4 ACOUSTIC PACKAGE - Must have Driver convenience
package, E3M replaces standard radio E10

E4M MBUX Multimedia System with 10.25°“ touchscreen, E1E Navigation, ET4 DISTANCE
REGULATOR DISTRONIC PLUS, CL3 Leather Steering Wheel (MB only), JK5 INSTRUMENT
CLUSTER WITH COLOURDISPLAY (HIGHLINE), JA9 TRAFFIC SIGN ASSIST, E1S
Satellite radio, EX9 Free map data updates for 3 years, E1B Tray for smartphones incl. wireless
charging, E1G Intelligent navigation, JB7 Parking Package with Reversing Camera - Must have
Premium Package: E3M gets replaced by E4, MS1 gets replace

$932.00"

$955.00"

$1,949.00"

SF1 Driver's seat electrically adjustable, SF2 Co-driver's seat electrically adjustable, H16 Heated $1,240.001

driver's seat, H15 Heated front passenger seat

1

S23 Twin front passenger seat, Y2A Multifunction box on two-seater, stowable NA

FK3 Chrome trim radiator grille (MB only), CN2 Radiator grille frame in vehicle colour $208.00'

LG7 LED High Performance headlamps, L22 Partial LED tail lights, LA1 High Beam Assist, L13  $1,171 00"

FOG LAMP WITH CORNERING LIGHT FUNCTION

E36 Cutoff relay for additional battery, ES2 12 V power outlet, rear compartment, LC2 LED light
strip in load compartment, T74 Assist handle, B-pillar, T85 Assist handle, left rear door, T86
Assist handles, right rear door, W54 Rear doors, opening 270 degrees, T12 Sliding door two stage
opening

YK3 Cargo straps, D-rings, V42 Lashing Rails, waist-level, V25 Half height load compartment
trim, VC4 Cargo lashing rails, head height, VK8 Floor covering, plastic

V43 Wood floor with 6 D-rings, VA3 Side wall paneling full hardboard, V42 Lashing Rails,
waist-level, VC4 Cargo lashing rails, head height, VV2 Lashing Rails, floor-level (plus 4 anchors),
YK3 Cargo straps, D-rings, YK4 Cargo straps, lashing rails

NA!

NA

NA



