

NORTH CAROLINA SHERIFFS' ASSOCIATION

Name of Dealership	Type of Vehicle	Zone	Base Unit Price
DAIMLER SPRINTER CREW VAN 2500) 144" WB 4X4 - STANDARD ROOF (M2CV4X) (S	pecification #121)	
Mercedes Benz of Durham	2020 Daimler Sprinter Crew Van 2500 144"WB 4X4 - Standard Roof	★ Appalachia	\$44,691.00
Mercedes Benz of Durham	2020 Daimler Sprinter Crew Van 2500 144"WB 4X4 - Standard Roof	★Dogwood	\$44,691.00
Mercedes Benz of Durham	2020 Daimler Sprinter Crew Van 2500 144"WB 4X4 - Standard Roof	★Cardinal	\$44,691.00
Mercedes Benz of Durham	2020 Daimler Sprinter Crew Van 2500 144"WB 4X4 - Standard Roof	★ Longleaf Pine	\$44,691.00



NORTH CAROLINA SHERIFFS' ASSOCIATION

DAIMLER SPRINTER CREW VAN 2500 144" WB 4X4 - STANDARD ROOF (M2CV4X) SPECIFICATION #121

2020 Daimler Sprinter Crew Van 2500 144"WB 4X4 - Standard Roof

ALL ITEMS FACTORY INSTALLED UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED

INSTRUCTIONS: Listed above, you will find the model numbers of the vehicles that will be included in this year's contract.

1. ENGINE

- a. MODEL CODE: M2CV4X
- b. 6-Cyl Engine/7-Speed Trans.
- c. Battery 12V 100Amp
- d. 7-Speed Automatic Transmission
- e. Emissions EPA 16 / CARB
- f. Engine 3.0L V6 BlueTEC turbo diesel
- g. Alternator 14 V/220 A

2. 4X4 SYSTEM

- a. Door-mounted assist handles, driver & passenger
- b. 4x4 High Range T-case w/ Low Gear

3. EQUIPMENT

- a. Axle ratio 3.923
- b. Electronic Stability Program (ESP9i)
- c. Adjustable steering wheel (angle) with standard shift paddles
- d. Stabilizer, rear axle reinforced
- e. Stabilizer reinforced at front axle
- f. Omission bulkhead
- g. Preinstallation PSM

4. SAFETY

- a. Crosswind Assist
- b. Seat Belt Reminder, Driver
- c. Daytime driving lights
- d. Airbag, Driver front, Front airbag, passenger, Airbag, driver/passenger thorax, Airbag, driver/passenger window
- e. Rearview Camera

5. <u>TIRES AND WHEELS</u>

- a. Spare wheel
- b. Spare wheel bracket below frame
- c. Tire pressure monitoring lamp
- d. 6.5 J x 16 steel wheels
- e. Specially requested tires
- f. All-season tires
- g. Tires LT 245/75 R16

6. COMFORT AND CONVENIENCE

- a. Speakers, 5 Front Audio
- b. AM/FM radio, USB, AUX
- c. Cupholder front
- d. Lockable glove compartment
- e. Air Condition, Front
- f. Heat-Insulating Glass
- g. Outside temperature gauge
- h. "Interior lights, cargo/passengercompartment"
- i. Adjustable front passenger seat
- j. Armrest for driver's seat
- k. Armrest for front passenger seat
- l. Cigarette Lighter & Ash Cup, front

7. VEHICLE BODY STANDARD FEATURES

- a. Shelf above windshield
- b. Interior rear view mirror
- c. 24.5 gallon fuel tank
- d. Aux fuel sending unit w/ fuel tap
- e. Fuel filter with water separator
- f. Sliding door
- g. Sliding door, passenger side
- h. Trailer hitch prep. wiring
- i. Windshield with filter band

8. MISC. STANDARD FEATURES

- a. Jack, hydraulic
- b. Parking lights deletion
- c. Front mudflaps
- d. Rear mudflaps
- e. Tow hook rear
- f. 3rd brake light
- g. Exhaust straight to rear
- h. Speedometer, miles/km
- i. Heater, auxiliary electric hot air
- j. Remote Key (315 mhz) w/Central Locking
- k. Starter battery disconnect
- 1. Hill Start Assist
- m. Jump start terminal
- n. Body Builder Connector



NORTH CAROLINA SHERIFFS' ASSOCIATION

DAIMLER SPRINTER CREW VAN 2500 144" WB 4X4 - STANDARD ROOF (M2CV4X) SPECIFICATION #121

2020 Daimler Sprinter Crew Van 2500 144"WB 4X4 - Standard Roof

The Daimler Sprinter Crew Van 2500 144"WB 4X4 - Standard Roof purchased through this contract comes with all the standard equipment as specified by the manufacturer for this model and NCSA's base vehicle specification(s) requirements which are included and made a part of this contract's vehicle base price as awarded by specification by zone.

ZONE:	★Appalachia	★ Dogwood	★ Cardinal	★ Longleaf Pine
BASE PRICE:	\$44,691.00	\$44,691.00	\$44,691.00	\$44,691.00
DELIVERY TIME:	60 - 120 days	60 - 120 days	60 - 120 days	60 - 120 days

Please note: Delivery time may extend past the delivery time listed above as a result of delays from the manufacturer.

While the North Carolina Sheriffs' Association has attempted to identify and include those equipment items most often requested by participating agencies for full size vehicles, we realize equipment needs and preferences are going to vary from agency to agency. In an effort to incorporate flexibility into our program, we have created specific add/delete options which allow the purchaser to tailor the vehicle to their particular wants or needs.

The following equipment delete and add options and their related cost are provided here to assist you in approximating the total cost of the type vehicle(s) you wish to order through this program. Simply deduct the cost of any of the following equipment items you wish deleted from the base unit cost and/or add the cost of any equipment items you wish added to the base unit cost to determine the approximate cost of the type vehicle(s) you wish to order.

NOTE: An official listing of all add/delete options and their prices should be obtained from the appropriate dealer in your zone when preparing your order. Additional add/delete options other than those listed here may be available through the dealers, however, those listed here must be honored by the dealers in your zone at the stated prices.

VEHICLE: Sprinter Crew Van 2500 144"WB 4X4 - Standard Roof

DEALER: Mercedes Benz of Durham Mercedes Benz of Durham Mercedes Benz of Durham

Durham

ZONE: ★Appalachia ★Dogwood ★Cardinal ★Longleaf Pine **BASE PRICE:** \$44,691.00 \$44,691.00 \$44,691.00

Order Code	Delete Options	All Zones
R91 ¹	Spare wheel deletion	\$108.00 ¹
R92 ¹	Spare tire carrier deletion	NC ¹
X90 ¹	Deletion of Sprinter badge, left rear door	NC ¹
X93 ¹	Deletion of Model badge, right rear door	NC ¹

Order Code	Add Options	All Zones
CL3 ¹	Leather Steering Wheel (MB only)	\$136.00 ¹
E46 ¹	12 V power outlet, driver seat base	\$67.00 ¹
FF8 ¹	Overhead storage slot, front center	\$77.00 ¹
FJ1 ¹	Hinged lid for storage compartment	\$68.00 ¹
H15 ¹	Heated front passenger seat	\$208.00 ¹
H16 ¹	Heated driver's seat	\$208.00 ¹
S62 ¹	Seat belts orange, driver and front passenger	\$24.00 ¹
V43 ¹	Wood floor with 6 D-rings	\$308.001
SB1 ¹	Comfort driver's seat	\$174.00 ¹
SB2 ¹	Comfort passenger seat	\$174.00 ¹
SZ7 ¹	Storage net, driver seat backrest	\$47.00 ¹
SZ8 ¹	Storage net, passenger seat backrest	\$47.00 ¹
VA7 ¹	Storage compart. w/ net in rear doors	\$93.001
C72 ¹	Bumpers front/rear primed	\$266.00 ¹
CM0 ¹	Painted Metallic Front & Rear Bumper	\$499.00 ¹
CM9 ¹	Primed side moldings	\$266.00 ¹
D13 ¹	Mounting rails for roof rack	\$217.00 ¹
F68 ¹	Heated and electrically adjustable exterior mirrors	\$211.00 ¹
F49 ¹	Electrically heated windshield	\$159.00 ¹
FK3 ¹	Chrome trim radiator grille (MB only)	\$195.00 ¹
L13 ¹	Fog lamps	\$145.00 ¹
T12 ¹	Sliding door two stage opening	\$61.00 ¹
T19 ¹	Sliding Door, driver's side	\$682.00 ¹
T57 ¹	Electric sliding step	\$781.00 ¹
W73 ¹	Bumper step, rear, grey	\$136.00 ¹
FY1 ¹	Security alarm w. interior motion sensor	\$425.00 ¹
FY7 ¹	Optional 3- Button Keys	\$27.00 ¹
FZ9 ¹	Keys, two additional masters	\$89.001
JF1 ¹	Rain sensor	\$77.00 ¹

VEHICLE: Sprinter Crew Van 2500 144"WB 4X4 - Standard Roof

DEALER: Mercedes Benz of Durham Mercedes Benz of Durham Mercedes Benz of Durham

Durham

ZONE: ★Appalachia ★Dogwood ★Cardinal ★Longleaf Pine **BASE PRICE:** \$44,691.00 \$44,691.00 \$44,691.00

JW0 ¹	Backup Alarm	\$73.00 ¹
$M20^{1}$	Speed limitation 65mp	\$44.00 ¹
MD3 ¹	Top speed limitation 75 mph	\$44.00 ¹
MS1 ¹	Cruise control	\$193.00 ¹
Y10 ¹	First-aid kit	\$20.00 ¹
Y45 ¹	Emergency flashlight	\$20.001
W78 ¹	Heated rear window (s) with washers/wipers	\$312.00 ¹
T86 ¹	Assist handles, right rear door	\$24.00 ¹
T85 ¹	Assist handle, left rear door	\$24.00 ¹
N63 ¹	Front engine bracket for auxiliary A/C compressor	\$341.00 ¹
N62 ¹	Front engine bracket for additional alternator	\$341.00 ¹
LB9 ¹	Illuminated front exits	\$111.00 ¹
D03 ¹	High Roof	\$2,079.00 ¹
W54 ¹	Rear doors, opening to side wall	\$262.00 ¹
R98 ¹	Rims painted jet black	\$60.00 ¹
RF1 ¹	Tires, Continental VancoFourSeason (M+S)	\$124.00 ¹
RL5 ¹	Light-alloy wheels 6.5 J x 16	\$661.00 ¹
RM2 ¹	Rims painted arctic white	\$60.001
CT1 ¹	Rear spring vibration absorbers	\$101.00 ¹
E1N ¹	Becker Map Pilot	NA ¹
ED5 ¹	Parametric special module (PSM)	\$231.00 ¹
ES2 ¹	12 V power outlet, rear compartment	\$67.00 ¹
EV6 ¹	Pre-installation Becker Map Pilot Navigation System	NA ¹
EZ8 ¹	Parktronic System (PTS)	NA ¹
H01 ¹	Heat insulation, rear compartment	\$114.00 ¹
H04 ¹	Heat insulation, front compartment	\$136.00 ¹
H12 ¹	Fuel-fired pre-heater/booster (17K BTU)	\$814.00 ¹
J78 ¹	Sealing of speedometer drive	NA ¹
HZ9 ¹	Fuel-fired heater booster (17,000 BTU)	\$493.00 ¹
HY1 ¹	Remote control for auxiliary heater	\$278.00 ¹
H88 ¹	Rear heater prep	\$295.00 ¹
K52 ¹	DEF Fluid Filler Cap - Lockable	\$20.001
YK3 ¹	CARGO STRAPS, D RINGS	\$60.001
Crew Van Comfort Package ¹	S31 CONVENIENCE HEAD RESTRAINTS FOR PASS. COMP., T12 Sliding door two stage opening, T50 ELEC. CLOSING ASSIST, SLIDING DOOR RIGHT, UY1 Three-seater comfort bench in passenger compartment, first row (narrow)	\$455.00 ¹

VEHICLE: Sprinter Crew Van 2500 144"WB 4X4 - Standard Roof

DEALER: Mercedes Benz of Durham Mercedes Benz of Durham Mercedes Benz of Durham

Durham

ZONE: ★Appalachia ★Dogwood ★Cardinal ★Longleaf Pine **BASE PRICE:** \$44,691.00 \$44,691.00 \$44,691.00

Comfort Package ¹	SB1 Comfort driver's seat, SB2 Comfort passenger seat, S28 Armrest, driver's and co-driver's door, SK0 COMFORT HEAD RESTRAINT, DRIVER, SK1 COMFORT HEAD RESTRAINT, PASSENGER, SE5 Lumbar support, driver's seat, SE4 Lumbar support, co-driver's seat, LC4 Comfort Overhead Control Panel	\$498.00 ¹
Driver Convenience Package ¹	MS1 Cruise control, FZ9 Keys, two additional masters, JA7 Blind Spot Assist, F68 Heated and electrically adjustable exterior mirrors, F64 Electrically folding exterior mirrors, E46 12 V power outlet, driver seat base, FJ1 Hinged lid for storage compartment, FJ5 Hinged Lid for Stowage Compartments left and right, C6L Multifunction Steering Wheel, JW8 ATTENTION ASSIST drowsiness detection	\$932.00 ¹
Premium Package ¹	E3M MBUX Multimedia System with 7" Touchscreen, FR8 Rear view camera (head unit display), JF1 Rain sensor, FM3 WET WIPER SYSTEM, BA3 Active Braking Assist, JB4 322 ACTIVE LANE KEEPING ASSIST, XM4 ACOUSTIC PACKAGE - Must have Driver convenience package, E3M replaces standard radio E1O	\$955.00 ¹
Premium Plus Package ¹	E4M MBUX Multimedia System with 10.25" touchscreen, E1E Navigation, ET4 DISTANCE REGULATOR DISTRONIC PLUS, CL3 Leather Steering Wheel (MB only), JK5 INSTRUMENT CLUSTER WITH COLOURDISPLAY (HIGHLINE), JA9 TRAFFIC SIGN ASSIST, E1S Satellite radio, EX9 Free map data updates for 3 years, E1B Tray for smartphones incl. wireless charging, E1G Intelligent navigation, JB7 Parking Package with Reversing Camera - Must have Premium Package: E3M gets replaced by E4, MS1 gets replace	\$1,949.00 ¹
Comfort Plus Package ¹	SF1 Driver's seat electrically adjustable, SF2 Co-driver's seat electrically adjustable, H16 Heated driver's seat, H15 Heated front passenger seat	\$1,240.00 ¹
Bench Seat Package ¹	S23 Twin front passenger seat, Y2A Multifunction box on two-seater, stowable	NA ¹
Chrome Grill Package ¹	FK3 Chrome trim radiator grille (MB only), CN2 Radiator grille frame in vehicle colour	\$208.00 ¹
Exterior Lighting Package ¹	LG7 LED High Performance headlamps, L22 Partial LED tail lights, LA1 High Beam Assist, L13 FOG LAMP WITH CORNERING LIGHT FUNCTION	\$1,171.00 ¹
Cargo Convenience Package ¹	E36 Cutoff relay for additional battery, ES2 12 V power outlet, rear compartment, LC2 LED light strip in load compartment, T74 Assist handle, B-pillar, T85 Assist handle, left rear door, T86 Assist handles, right rear door, W54 Rear doors, opening 270 degrees, T12 Sliding door two stage opening	NA ¹
Cargo Protection Package ¹	YK3 Cargo straps, D-rings, V42 Lashing Rails, waist-level, V25 Half height load compartment trim, VC4 Cargo lashing rails, head height, VK8 Floor covering, plastic	NA ¹
Heavy-Duty-Cargo Protection Package ¹	V43 Wood floor with 6 D-rings, VA3 Side wall paneling full hardboard, V42 Lashing Rails, waist-level, VC4 Cargo lashing rails, head height, VV2 Lashing Rails, floor-level (plus 4 anchors), YK3 Cargo straps, D-rings, YK4 Cargo straps, lashing rails	NA ¹